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The Medex Joint Modification is to be installed on the vehicles listed
below when the catalytic converter is replace(ii the first time. It is
not necessary to replace the }letex Joint with subsequent replacement
of the cata]ytic converter un].ess the joint is defective
MODEL.
APPLICATION 1979/1980 Brava-49 State Version with carburetor
PARTS
LIST PART. NO . DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

4013947
4112293
4112294
5976766
4341426
5934421
5934422
5934423
5949962
5949963
5949964
5949965
5949968
5949969
5949970
10516870
10519 62 0
10520020
10571770
112347 2 1
12164721
12638601
12647001
13826821
14089611
15502221
16043837
16044021
16044121
16100811
16201731

Bushing ( 8rlim)
Hanger , rubber
Side plate ( 8inm)
Side plate (10:rrm)
Locktab
Bracket
Bushing , short
Spring
Flange
Tapered fl-inge
Flexible joint
Spring
Bracket (rear pipe )
Bolt
Bushing (10nm )
Lockwasher ( 10mm)
Washer (flexible
Spacer ( support)
crasher , rear support ( 8mm)
Bolt , thru f loaf panel ( 10irm )
Nut ( comm)
Washed ( I On\m)
Washer , large ( 8nm)
Bolt , rear support ( 8nm)
Nut
Nut (f lexible joint)
Holt . short
Bolt , long
Bolt , long (10mm)
Nut
Bolt ( f lexible

l
l
2
2
l
2
2
2
l
l
l
3

l
l
l
2
3
2
l
l
3
5
3
l
l
6
l
l
l
2

3

joint)

joint)
I'WARRANTY
INFORFIAT ION The installati.on of the Medex Joint I.codification can be

claimed on a warrantv claim torn when it is installed the
first time with replaceraent of the catalytic converter
The overhaul. of the }letex Joint can be claimed whenever
it is necessary to replace a corlponent of the }letex Joint

Use the following labor operation ntunbers

LABOR
OPEltATIO}J DESCRIPTIO: B]RAVA

fletex Joint }lodificatior\(with
repo-acenent of cata].ytic converter 0.70

900-10-04 Overhau]. of }lQtex Joint 0. 50
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The installs.Lion of the }letel{ Joint }lodification is to be
done with the installation of a catalytic converter and
therefore the llalfunction Code would be the correct code
for the tep]aceraent of thb cata].ytic converter.
The I.malfunction Code for overhaul of the lletex Joint would
be the Component Code-0613- and the proper Problem, Remedy
and Coverage Codes .
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Place flexible joint(6) on flange(5).
Place tapered flange(7) on flexible
joint (6 ) .Position the flexi.ble joint assembly
between the exhaust pipel4) and cat-
alyti.c converter ( 8) flanges.
Place washers(2) and springs(3) on
bOLts(1) . tnsta].] bo]ts through
exhaust pipe flange, joint assembly,
and catalytic converter flange
Place locktab€9)and two nuts(lO)
on blots .
].. Bolt 2. 'i'fisher 3. Spring 4. Exhaust
pipe 5. Flange 6. Flexible joint
7. Tapered flange 8. Catalytic con-
verter 9 . Locktab 10 . Nut

l
2

5

6

7

⑧
@

Tighten bolts(1) to obtain a di.s-
tance of 27nint (1 1/16 inches) be-
tween washers(2) and exhaust pipe
flange ( 4 ) .
Af ter obtaining the correct distance
on all three bolts, tighten nuts
(6) against nuts(5). Bendtabs of
locktab {7) up against the nuts.
1. Bolt 2. \lather 3. Spring 4. Exhaust
pipe flange 5. Nut 6. Nut 7. Locktab

2 52 4

DETAIL C

Remove the bracket connecting the
front exhaust pii)e to the trans-
mi s s ion .
Chee detail A-llanual Transni.ssi.on)
Place washer(6) , short bushing(9),
spring(8) , and spacer(5) on bolt(7).
Place the two brackets(4) on the
spacer on the bolt. Place washer(3)
on brackets. Make sure bushing(9)
i.s through the spacer and brackets
and is resting on the washer
Insta[[ the bo].t and assemb].y on
trans$nissi-on houshing(2) and secure
the bolt wi.th nut ( 1) .
1. Nut 2 . Transmission housing
3. \basher 4. Brackets 5. Spacer
6. 'EJasher 7. Bolt 8. Spring 9.

DETA IL A

DETAIL A

Bushing
7
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AUTO. TRAN S

DE TA IL C

(See detail B-Automatic Transmission)
Place washer(4) , brackets(3) , spacer
(2) , short bushing(6) , and spring(1)
on bolt(5) . Make sure bushing(6) is
through spacer(4) and brackets(3)
and is rests.ng on washer ( 4 ) .
Thread bolt(5) into transmission
housing (7 ) .

DE TAIL B

7.

l
4
7

Spring 2 . Spacer 3 . Brackets
TVasher 5 . Bolt 6 . Bushing
Transmission housing

MANUAL TRANS. )
DETAIL C

(See detail C-Manual and Automatic
Transmission)
Place washer(2) , bushing(8) , spring
(3) , and spacer (4 ) on bolt (1) .
Install bolt(1) through brackets(5)
and exhaust pipe flange ( 6) .
Make sure bushing(8) is through
spacer(4) and brackets(5) and is
resting on exhaust pipe flange(6) .
Secure bolt with nut (7 ) .

DETAIL C

l

7

Bolt 2. 'D7asher 3. Spring 4. Spacer
Brackets 6. Exhaust pipe flange
Nut 8 . Bushing
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Remove and di.scard the front hanger
on the rear exhaust pipe
Remove the rear seat. Locate the
existing hole through the floor pan
on the right side of the mounting
bo].t fol the center right seat be].t.
Remove the rubber grommet :from the
hole and install a short 10ilm bolt
(1) through the floor pan (2). Secure
bolt wi.th nut(3) . Tighten nut.
Place bracket(4) on bolt(1) so that
it s].ants down. Secure bracket with
washer(6) , 1ockwasher(7) , and nut(5)
l
5

Bolt 2. Floor pan 3. Nut 4. Bracket
Nut 6 . 1Vasher 7 . Lockwasher

l
2
3
4
5

Bracket
Flexible hanger assembly
Exhaust pipe
Collar
Exhaust pipe

Turn exhaust pipe collar(3) to position
ho].es horizontal on top of exhaust
pape
NOTE: Position collar so that hanger

assembly is aligned with bracket
Install bolt(].) with washer(2) through
collar(3) . Secure bolt with washer(4)
and nut ( 5 ) .
NOTE: Some kits may have 4 side plates

for hangers with 8irm hd].es. Two
o:E these plates must be enlarged
to ].Oinm ho].es .

Place washer(17) , side plate(with 10rnm
hole) (15) , hanger(8) , 10i-m! bushing(16)

side plate(with loan hole) (15) ,
washer(14) , and lockwasher(13) on bolt
through collar(3) . Secure hanger assem-
bly on bolt with nut {12 ) .
Place side plate(7) between hanger(8)
and bracket(18) . Install 8mm bushing
(9) in hanger(8) . Place side plate(7)
on hanger. Secure hanger to bracket
with bolt(6) , washer(11) , and nut(lO).
Tighten a]]. nuts and bolts .

[. Bo].t 2. Washer 3. Co]].ar 4. tVasher
5. Nut 6. Bolt 7. Side plate(8nm)
8. Hanger 9. Bushing(8inm) ].0. Nut
[[. Washer 12. Nut ].3. Lockwasher
14. Washer 15. Side plate(10ilnn)
16. Bushing(lO) 17. Washer 18. Bracket


